March 2005 1 M9999-031805
MIC2550A Micrel, Inc.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Package
MIC2550ABTS MIC2550AYTS 14-Pin TSSOP
MIC2550ABML MIC2550AYML 16-Pin MLF™
MIC2550A
Universal Serial Bus Transceiver
General Description
The MIC2550A is a single-chip transceiver that complies with
the physical layer specifications for Universal Serial Bus
(USB).
The MIC2550A supports full-speed (12Mbps)  and low-speed
(1.5Mbps) operation and introduces superior edge rate con-